Form for filing Rate Schedules

West Kentucky Rural Electric

All of area served by West Kentucky

For Rural Electric Cooperative Corporatio:

Community, Town or City
P.S.C. NO. 3

OrsoppeanQ SHEET NO.L1

Cooperative Corporation
Name of Issuing Corporation

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Z

(o7 Pocssd) suEET NO. /)

CLASS1FICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT

RESIDENTIAL RATE, SCHEDULE R-2
(Revision of February 1969)

Availability

This rate shall apply only to electric service in a single private
dwelling and its appurtenances, the major use of which is for lighting andi
household appliances, for the personal comfort and convenience of those
residing therein. Private dwellings in which space is occasionally used
for the conduct of business by a person residing therein will be served
under this rate. Where a portion of a dwelling is used regularly for the
conduct of business, the electricity consumed in that portion so used will
be separately metered and billed under the General Power Rate; if separate
circuits are not provided by the customer, service to the entire premises
shall be billed under the General Power Rate. This rate shall not apply to
service institutions such as clubs, fraternities, orphanages or homes:
recognized rooming or boarding houses; or the space in an apratment or
other residential building primarily devoted to use as an office or studlo
for professional or other gainful purposes.

Character of Service

Mternating current, single or three-phase, 60 cycles. Voltage sup-
plied will be at the discretion of Distributor and will be determined by
the voltage available from distribution lines in the vicinity and/or other
conditions.

Rate
First 75 kilowatt-hours per month at 3.00 cents per kllowatt-ﬁnur
Next 150 i ] n n " 2 00 f "
Next 275 " n " 1" " 31.00 cent - " "
Excess over 500 " " " ] " 0,70 " " om 1

DATE OF ISSUE May 29, 1969 DATE EFFECTIYE

ISSUED BY 2 /

TITLE

Managér'

y /.f

Name oF Offlcer

Issued by authority of an Order of ihe Public Service Commiﬁgi%§76f Ky. in

Case No, 5140

dated Mﬁ‘? %> 9 CANGRS NOV ;
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Name of Issuing Corporation .
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT

RESIDENTIAL RATE, SCHEDULE R-2 (Page 2)

Adjustments

The customer's bill for each month will be increased or decreased by:

(1) 0.01 mill per kwh for each 0.0l mill or major fraction thereof b
which TVA's fossil and nuclear.fuel expense per kwh sold by TVA as determined
by TVA from its records exceeded or was less than 1.45 mills, respectively,
during the most recently completed fiscal year ending with June 30, and

(2) 0.03 mill per kwh for each 1 cent or major fraction thereof by
which the sum of (a) TVA's interest charges to operations during the most
recently completed fiscal year ending with June 30 and (b) the return on
the appropriation investment that TVA is obligated to pay for the fiscal
year immediately following said most recently completed fiscal year, divided
by the sum of the monthly billing demands of power sold by TVA in said most
recently completed fiscal year as determined by TVA from its records excegded
or was less than 40 cents, respectively.

Each adjustment made pursuant to (1) and (2) above shall be effective
for 12 consecutive monthly billings beginning with the first bill rendered
from meter readings taken after August 1 of the calendar year in which eadh
such fiscal year ends.

Mipimam Monthly Bill

Not more than $2.50 per meter.

Pazggnt

Above rates and charges are net, the gross rates’Beihg 10 percent hijher.
In the event the current monthly b111 is not paid W1th1n 10 days from date of
bill, the gross rates shall apply.

CANCE;LE/Q }ﬂv:is 1970 ¢
7/ j
L —
DATE OF ISSUE May 29, 1969 DATE EFFECT %% 29& 1969
r , T
ISSUED BY_ ) ) fpitiin. TITLE  Manager

‘Name of flcer
Issued by authority of an Order of ike Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No. £140 dated 214“1!' 297 . 1769 -
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Community, Town or City
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West Kentucky Rural Electric 0"W SHEET WO, /.3
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Jot PaiiasdsurEr vo. /

Name of Issuing Cor”poria;tion

CLASSIF¥ICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
, PER UNIT
RESIDENTIAL RATE, SCHEDULE R-2 (Page 3)
Single-Point Delivery
The above rates and charges are based upon the supply of service through
a single delivery and metering point, and at a single voltage. Separate sup~
ply for the same customer at other points of consumption, or at different
voltage shall be separately metered and billed.
Service under this classification is subject to Rules and Regulations
of Distributor.
g
GANGELED NOVI16 1970
3
¥ \J‘ T
DATE OF ISSUE May 29, 1969 DATE EFFECTIVE May 29, 1969

(SSUED BY ° ' g TITLE Manager

Issued by ﬁthority of an Order of ithe Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No, 5140 dated %), z: 2.9 71 Db : .
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Form for filing Rate Schedules For Rural Electric Cooperative Corp.
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT

GENERAL POWER RATE - SCHEDULE C-2
(Revision of February, 1969)

Availability

Available to commercial, industrial, governmental, and other customens
whose requirements are limited to firm power except those to whom service
is available under the Residential or Outdoor Iighting Rates.

Character of Service

Aternating current, single or three-phase, 60 cycles. Power sold urder
A and B below will be delivered at a voltage available in the vicinity or
agreed to by Distributor. Power sold under C below will be delivered at a
transmission voltage of 161 kv or, if such transmission voltage is not avgil-
able, at the highest voltage available in the vicinity, unless at the custfomer's
request a lower standard voltage is agreed upon. -

Rate

A. If the customer's demand for the month and its contract demand, if] any,
are each less than 50 kilowatts:

Demand Charge: None ’

Energy Charge:
First 100 kilowatt hours per month at 3.40 cents per kwh

Next 40O u n " n "mooog M nooon .
Mditional energy. « « « + « .+ . . .. 1,20 " "o S ;Zﬁ

B. If either the customer's demand for the month or its contract ?éz
is at least 50 kilowatts but not more than 5,000 kilowatts: /]

Demand Charge: $1.15 per month per kilowatt of demand

DATE OF ISSUE May 29, 1969 DATE EFFECTIVE May 29, 1969

ISSUED BYQ%%}/ S0 s wiTLE Vpager, co wou 15 1070 ¢
Z Name of Officer . B ’ o f
Issued by authority of an Order of ithe Public Service Commission of Ky.*in

Case No, 2140 dated < .
i
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT

GENERAL POWER RATE - SCHEDULE C-2 (Page 2)
Fnergy Charge:

First 15,000 kilowatt-hours per month at 0.87 cent per kwh
Next 25,000 " " " " " 0.67 "

Next 60,000 " " " " " oL v " n
Next hOO 000 n 1 n n " Q. 3 n n 1"
Additional energy. . ... . . . . 0.31 ¢ nooon

C. If either the customer's demand for the month or its contract demand
is greater than 5,000 kilowatts:

Demand Charge:
First 75,000 kilowatts of demand per month, at $1.15 per kilowatt
Excess over 75,000 kilowatts of demand per month, at $1.05 per kilowatt

Additional charge for any demand in excess of customer's contract demand,
at $1.15 per month per kilowatt.

Energy Charge:
First 20,000,000 kilowatt-hours per month at 2.85 mills per kwh
Next 30,000,000 " " " moonm 2.8 " "non
Additional energy « + + + « « o+ o s o . . . 2.5 O LU

Facilities Rental Charges Applicable Under C Above

3

No facilities rental charge is applicable for delivery at 161 kv. Foxp
delivery at less than 161 kv, the customer will pay, in addition to all otfher
charges hereunder, a facilities rental charge of 15 cents per kw per month
for the first 10,000 kw of the customer's contract demand and 5 cents per {kw
per month for the portion of contract demand which is in excess of 10,000 [kw
except that, for delivery at less than L6 kv, 20 cents shall apply in lieu of
15 cents in the first portion of said facilities rental charge.

T

DATE OF ISSUE May 29, 1969 DATE EFFECTIVE __ May 29,

AR

SSUED BY TITLE  Managermecipn NOVL6.1970

o )

Issued by authorlty of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No. 5140 dated IAQ:, 249 |2 ¢ 9 °
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Name oI Issuing Corporation
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CLASS1FICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT

GENERAL POWER RATE - SCHEDULE C-2 (Page 3)

Adjustments

1. Under A,B, and C above, the customer's bill for each month will bi
increased or decreased by 0.01 mill per kwh for each 0.01 mill or major fpaction
thereof by which TVA's fossil and nuclear fuel expense per kwh sold by TV4 as
determined by TVA from its records exceeded or was less than 1.45 mills,
respectively, during the most recently completed fiscal year ending with dune 30.

2. Under A above, the customer's bill for each month will be increasdd or
decreased by 0.03 mill per kwh for each 1 cent or major fraction thereof Hy'
which the sum of (A) TVA's interest charges to operations during the most |recent-
1y completed fiscal year ending with June 30 and (b) the return on the appropria-
tion investment that TVA is obligated to pay for the fiscal year immediatgly
following said most recently completed fiscal year, divided by the sum of |the
monthly billing demands of power sold by TVA in said most recently completed
fiscal year as determined by TVA from its records exceeded or was less th n
LO cents, respectively.

3. Under B and C above, the customer's bill for each month will be increased
or decreased by 1 cent per kw of billing demand for each 1 cent or major fraction
thereof by which the sum of (a) TVA's interest charges to operations duripg the
most recently completed fiscal year ending with June 30 and (b) the return on
the appropriation investment that TVA is obligated to pay for the fiscal year
immediately following said most recently completed fiscal year, divided by the
sum of the monthly billing demands of power sold by TVA in said most receptly
completed fiscal year as determined by TVA from its records exceeded or wgs less
than LU0 cents, respectively.

Any adjustment made purusant to paragraphs 1, 2, or 3 above shall be{effec-
tive for 12 consecutive monthly billings beginning with the first bill rendered
from meter readings taken after August 1 of the calendar year in which eadh
such fiscal year ends.

DATE OF ISSUE May 29, 1969 DATE EFFECTIVE

«SSUED BY M/ 4//(/ (P VITLE, Manager
//Name of Officer ~ ?

Issued by authority of an Order of ihe Public E}e %Fgom%‘iéﬂdﬂm Ky. in
° . ¥

Case No, 5140 dated __mgﬁ 2.2

Ma
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CLASS1FICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT

GENERAL POWER RATE - SCHEDULE C-2 (Page L)

Minimam Bill

The monthly bill under A above shall in no case be less than $1.50. The
monthly bill under B above shall in no case be less than $1.50 plus an additional
$0.50 per kilowatt for the excess over 50 kilowatts of the highest demand during
the preceeding 12 months. Under C above, the monthly bill for demand, energy,
and adjustments shall in no case be less than $1.30 per kilowatt of the cantract
demand or any higher demand established during the preceeding 12 months, but said
$1.30 shall be adjusted in the same manner as provided in Adjustment 3 above with
respect to the customer's billing demand. Distributor may require minimun bills
higher than those stated above.

Seasonal Service

Customers who contract for service on a seasonal basis shall be limitied to
1,500 kw and shall pay the above rates plus 10 percent of the bill computed after
any adjustments are applied. For such customers the minimum monthly b111 rovided
for above shall not apply. Instead, such customers shall pay a minimum morjthly
bill of $5.00 so long as service is cut in, shall pay a minimum annual biljl which
shall in no case be less than (a) 2 cents per kilowatt-hour of the maximun monthly
consumption for customers whose demand does not exceed 50 kilowatts or (b) $6.00
per kilowatt of the maximum demand established for customers whose demand |is over
50 kilowatts, and shall pay in addition the actual cost of cut—lns and cut—outs
in excess of one of each per year. :

Contract Equipment

Distributor may require contracts for all service prov1ded und
dule. Customers whose demand exceeds 50 kilowatts will be requ1red~to €
contracts for an initial term of at least one year. If the customet qud
excess of 5,000 kilowatts, the contract shall be for an initial term
five years, and any renewal or extension of the initial contract shall als

DATE OF ISSUE May 29, 1969 DATE EFFECTIVE May 29, 1969

ISSUED BY 7 Wﬁﬂ///}//z@wrmm Manager

~ Name of Officer ‘ o
Issued by authority of an Order of ihe Public Seré}@ﬁ@@ﬁﬁﬂﬂ&ﬁmﬁ369ﬁ93@.
Case No, S1ho v dated - - . .

b R



All of area served by West Kentucky

Form for filing Rate Schedules ForRural Electric Cooperative Corp.
Community, Town or City
P.S.C. NO, 3
West Kentucky Rural Electric SHEET NO 2._5__.._

Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. -

Orugpined surer o, oo

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Name of Issuing Corporation

RATE
PER UNIT

GENERAL POWER RATE - SCHEDULE C-2 (Page 5)
(Contract Equipment - cont'd.)

for a term of at least five years. The customer shall contract for his maximum
requirements and Distributor shall not be obligated to furnish power in greater
amount at any time than the customer's contract demand. The contract with lany
customer may provide for minimum charges higher than those stated above. If the
customer uses any power other than that supplied by Distributor under thig rate,
the contract may include other special provisions. The rate schedule in any
power contract will be subject to modification at any time upon agreement |by
Distributor and TVA.

Surcharge

Bills, including minimaum bills and bills for seasonal service but exdqlud-
ing any rental charges for facilities, are subject to Distributor's surchgrge.
The surcharge will be based on a straight percentage of the bill computed |after
any adjustments are applied.

Determination of Demand

Distributor will measure the demands in kilowatts of all customers hgving
loads in excess of 50 kilowatts. The demand for any month shall be the highest
average load measured in kilowatts during any 30 consecutive minute period of
the month. However, if 85 percent of the highest average kva measured during
any 30 consecutive minute period for any load of 5,000 kva or less (or 85 |per-
cent of the first 5,000 kva plus 95 percent of the remainder of any load dver
5,000 kva) is higher than the kw demand, such amount will be used as the BHilling
demand. o

Pazment

Above rates and charges are net. In the event that any bill is ndth id
within 10 days from date of bill, there shall be added to the bill an amqun
equal to 10 percent on the first $250.00 of the bill plus one percent on

LYARLY/
DATE OF ISSUE May 29, 1969 DATE EFFECTIVE May 29, 1969 K/’\

+SSUED BY Wé// %A//(ﬂ R Zr A TITLE _ Manager
Z” Name of Officer = _
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

base Fo. 20 dated '7‘/\‘&7 L9 1269 -
CANCELED NOV716 1970

R i, Y



A1l of area served by West Kentucky
FOR pural Flectric Cooperative Corporation

P.S5.C. Ky. No, 2
West Kentucky Rural Electric QM Sheet No.2 . g
CooperativeCorporation -
Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. “”

JQMSM“ No. Y a

RULES AND REGULATIONS

e

GENERAL POWER RATE - SCHEDULE C-2 (Page 6)

(Payment - cont'd.)

portion of the bill exceeding $250.00. To any amount remaining unpaid 30 days after
the date of the bill, there shall be added a penalty of one percent and an additional
one percent shall be added at the end of each successive 30-day period until the amount

is paid in full.

Single—Point Delivery

The above rates and charges are based upon the supply of service through a single
delivery and metering point, and at a single voltage. Separate supply for the same
customer at other points or at different voltage shall be separately metered and billed.

Service is subject to Rules and Regulations of Distributor.

DATE OF ISSUE  May 29, 1969 DATE EFFECTIVE May 29, 1969
Month Day Year Month Day Year
ISSUED BY //A7(d Zﬁg;zg?a;%72t¢%zA,Manager 1218 W. Broadway, Mayfield, Kentucky
“Name of Officer Title Address
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT

CUTDOOR LIGHTING RATE - SCHEDULE OL
(Revision of February, 1969)

Availability

Available for service to street lighting systems, park lighting, signal
systems, athletic field lighting installations (on an off-peak basis), and
outdoor lighting for individual customers.

Service under this schedule is for a term of not less than one year gnd
is subject to Rules and Regulations of Distributor.

Paxment

The rates set forth below are net, the gross rates being 10 percent Higher.
In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within 10 days from datg of
bill, the gross rates shall apply.

PART A -- RATES FOR STREET AND PARK LIGHTING, SIGNAL SYSTEMS, AND
' ATHLETIC FIBELD LIGHTING INSTALLATIONS

I. Energy Charge
1.00 cent per kilowatt-hour

The customer's bill for each month will be increased or decreased by:

(1) 0.01 mill per kwh for each 0.0l mill or major fraction theredf
by which TVA's fossil and nuclear fuel expense per kwh sold by TVA
as determined by TVA from its records exceeded or was less than
1.45 mills, respectively, during the most recently completed fisdal

year ending with June 30, and , CANCELED NOV/Ig 1970

AV

/
DATE OF ISSUE  May 29, 1969 DATE EFFECTIVE  May 2% ;{é?/\ Y

.SSUED BYO%%L{ M@/Mmmn Manager ) VVVJ{]\

# Name of Officer _
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No. €140 dated :22464‘; 27 [/Z6P -




All of area served by West Kentucky
For Rural Flectric Cooperative Corp.
Community, Town or City

P.S.C., NO. 3

_Ortsiual swEr NO.32

Ia*w SHEET NO. _ D

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Form for filing Rate Schedules

West Kentucky Rural Electric
Cooperative Corporation
Name of Issuing Corporation

RATE
PER UNIT

OUTDOOR LIGHTING RATE -  SCHEDULE OL (Page 2)

(2) 0.03 mill per kwh for each 1 cent or major fraction thereof
by which the sum of (a) TVA's interest charges to operations duri
the most recently completed fiscal year ending with June 30 and
(b) the return on the appropriation investment that TVA is obliggted
to pay for the fiscal, year immediately following said most recently
completed fiscal year, divided by the sum of the monthly billing
demands of power sold by TVA in said most recently completed fisq
year as determined by TVA from its records exceeded or was less 1
L0 cents, respectively.

ng

al
han

Each adjustment made pursuant to (1) and (2) above shall be effed
for 12 consecutive monthly billings beginning with the first bill
rendered from meter readings taken after August 1 of the calendaﬂ
year in which each such fiscal year ends.

tive

II. Investment Charge

led
0
rge

The annual investment charge shall be 12 percent of the instal
cost to Distributor's electric system of the facilities devoted
the lighting service specified in this Part A. The investment ch

will be recomputed on July 1 of each year, or more often if subst
changes are made, and one-twelfth of the total annual charge so (
will be billed to the customer monthly. If any part of the fact
has not been provided at the electric system's expense or if the
stalled cost of any portion thereof is reflected on the books of

antial
omputed
lities
in-
another

municipality or agency or department, the annual investment char

e will

be adjusted to reflect properly the remaining cost to be borne by the

electric system.

Athletic field lighting installations will be provided, owned, and main-
tained by and at the expense of the customer, except as Distribufjor may

agree otherwise in accordance with the provisions of the paragragh next

DATE OF ISSUE

cLED NOV
May 29, 1969 DATE EFFE%W&LEDMag

sy, o

21/ %///ﬂ///,’Z//’mem

UName of Officer V% 4
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission oX Ky.
? 1742 -

Case No, 5140 dated

.SSUED BY Manager

\
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Al]l of area served by West Kentucky

Cooperative Corp.

Community, Town or City
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3

West Kentucky Rural Electric
Cooperative Corporation

Name o1 Issuing Corporation

CANCELLING P.S.C.

04«?«4«/ SHEET N0, 3.8
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3

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT
OUTDOOR LIGHTING RATE - SCHEDULE OL (Page 3)
following in this Section II. The facilities necessary to provide
service to such installations shall be provided by and at the expense
of Distributor's electric system, and the annual investment cha:g:
provided for first above in this Section II shall apply to the install-
ed cost of such facilities.
When so authorized by policy duly adopted by Distributor's governiing
board, athletic field lighting installations may be provided, owned, and
maintained by and at the expense of Distributor's electric system. Dis-
tributor may require reimbursement from the customer for a portion of
the initial cost of such installation and shall require payment by the
customer of an annunal charge sufficient to cover all of Distributr's
costs, including appropriate overheads, of providing, operating, {fand
maintaining such installations. Said annual charge shall in no event
be less than 12 percent and shall be in addition to the annual invest~
ment charge on the facilities necessary to provide service to su
installation as provided for in the preceeding paragraph. Repla ment
of lamps and related glassware for athletic field lighting installlations
provided under this paragraph shall be paid for under the provisibns of

paragraph A in Section III.

III.
lighting, and signal systems.

Replacements of lamps and Related Glassware - Street nghtlng, Park

Customer shall be billed and shall pay for replacements as prov1d§d in

paragraph B below, which shall be applied to all service for s
lighting, park lighting, and signal systems.

A. Distributor shall bill the customer monthly for such r

reet

P e

placements during each month at Distriburot's cost of materials, b
including appropriate stbreroom expenseéAN CELED NOV-16 1970 f
, &
v ‘ Voo,
UATE OF ISSUE __ May 29, 1969 DATE EFFECTIVE _ May 29, ¥b9/)
ISSUED BY Ql%é/ /5//{/ A EITLE Manager %}%
¢Name of Officer .
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission o1 Ky. in

Case No, S1ho

dated méj, 29 (762 -
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT

OUTDOOR LIGHTING RATE - SCHEDULE OL (Page L)

B. One-twelfth of any excess of said material cost over the

product of the number of kilowatt-hours used for street light-
ing during the fiscal year multiplied by 3 mills shall be
billed to the customer each month during the following filscal
year.

Metering

When the energy for street, park, and signal lighting service is metered at
more than one point, the readings shall be consolidated for billing purposes.
When the energy is not metered and also when a meter reading is found to in
error, the energy for billing purposes shall be computed from the rated cgpacity
of the lamps plus 5 percent for losses, multiplied by the number of hours jof use.

Off-Peak Period

Service to athletic field lighting installations shall be limited to an
off-peak period determined by Distributor, commencing no earlier than 7 pd4m.
The customer may be permitted to use up to 10 percent (not to exceed 10 killo-
watts) of the total installed lighting capacity prior to commencement of the
off-peak period, such use to be considered off-peak for billing purposes. | In
the event the customer fails to restrict service in accordance with these [re-
quirements, he shall be billed under the General Power Rate. '

Revenue and Cost Review

Distributor's costs of providing service under this Part A are subjedt to
review at any time and from time to time to determine whether Distributorﬁs
revenues from the charges being applied hereunder at that time are sufficilent
to cover said costs. If any such review discloses insufficient revenues - to
cover said costs, Distributor will, subject to TVA's approval, increase sgid
then current investment charges by an amount sufficient to cover said costils,

DATE OF ISSUE May 29, 1969 DATE EFFECTIVE May ({9
ISSUED BY /24 1/ é// V700 27 TITLE Manager |

Aot OTTicer - D
Issued by authority of an Order of the Publlc Service Commission of Ky. 1n,
Case No, £1L0 , dated o /7(e @? . A

EANCELED NOV! 16 1970
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RULES AND REGULATIONS

OUTDOOR LIGHTING RATE - SCHEDULE OL (Page 5)

PART B-~RATES FOR OUTDOOR LIGHTING TO INDIVIDUAL CUSTOMERS

Rate Per Fixture

Base
Monthly

Type of Fixture Lamp Size Charge
Incandescent, open or enclosed globe Up to 200 watts $1.75
Incandescent, open or enclosed globe 200 to 350 watts 2.00
Mercury 100 to 200 watts 2.50
Mercury 200 to LS50 watts 3.50
Mercury 450 to 1,200 watts 7.00

The above charges in this Part B are limited to service from a standard street
lighting fixture installed on a pole already in place. The fixture shall be
photoelectrically controlled singly or as part of a group. If the customer
wishes the fixture at a location other than on a pole already in place, Distri-
butor may apply a monthly charge not to exceed 50 cents per pole for additional
poles required to serve the fixture from Distributor's nearest available source.
Distributor may adjust the above base monthly charges up or down by an amount
not to exceed 50 cents. The foregoing rate is busject to revision on July 1 of
each year based on changes in costs of providing service under this rate.

When so authorized by policy duly adopted by Distributor's governing board,

special outdoor lighting installations may be provided, owned, and maintained

by and at the expense of Distributor's electric system. Distributor may require
reimbursement from the customer for a portion of the initial cost of such in-
stallation and shall require payment by the customer of monthly charges sufficient
to cover all of Distributor's costs, including appropriate overheads, of providing,
operating, and maintaining such installations.

Lamp Replacements

Replacements of lamps and related glassware will be made in accordance with re-
placement policies of Distributor without additional charge to the customer.

CANCELED NOY3S 1970, ?

{ /‘//’H/{/

DATE OF ISSUE May 29, 1969 DATE EFFECTIVE May 29, 1969
Month Day Year Month Day Year
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